(60.5%, 46.19%, 37.53%, and 19.25% absolute, respectively). Carbon tax pricing (0.08%) is the factor that affects the SROI value

the least. The program also contributes in the achievement of SDGs number 1, 5, 8, 12, and 13, which have been assessed according

to appropriate guidelines. Since there is currently no baseline of SROI on the company's CSR program, the writer recommends

PLTGU Cilegon to conduct SROI evaluation method for previous CSR programs in order to determine the lowest return ratio of

social investment for the future program.

-0.30%

0.04%

-0.98%

1.22%

1.79%

2.12%

-9.62%

18.76%

23.09%

-22.17%

0.25%

-0.04%

0.98%

-1.20%

-1.79%

-2.12%

9.62%

-18.76%

-23.09%

38.33%

-30.00% -20.00% -10.00% 0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00%

Electricity price per kwh

Carbon tax pricing

Price of Wearpack Raw Material per pcs

Inflation Rate

Selling Price of Wearpack per pcs

Training Fee

Price of Rag Raw Material per kg

Working Productivity

Selling Price of Rag per kg

WACC

Sensitivity Analysis on SROI

Percentage +20% Swing Percentage -20% Swing

https://doi.org/10.47191/ijcsrr/V6-i7-54
http://sjifactor.com/passport.php?id=20515
http://www.ijcsrr.org/
http://www.ijcsrr.org/
http://www.ijcsrr.org/

International Journal of Current Science Research and Review

ISSN: 2581-8341

Volume 06 Issue 07 July 2023

DOI: 10.47191/ijcsrr/V6-i7-54, Impact Factor: 6.789

IJCSRR @ 2023

www.ijcsrr.org

4406  *Corresponding Author: Crisda Yana   Volume 06 Issue 07 July 2023

   Available at: www.ijcsrr.org

   Page No. 4396-4408

REFERENCES

1. Adeyeye, K., Gallagher, J., Ramos, H. M., & McNabola, A. (2022). The Social Return Potential of Micro Hydropower in

Water Network Based on Demonstrator Examples. Energies, 15, 6625. https://doi.org/10.3390/en15186625

2. Ali, S. M., Moktadir, M. A., Kabir, G., Chakma, J., Rumi, M. J. U., & Islam, M. T. (2019). Framework for Evaluating Risks

in Food Supply Chain: Implications in Food Wastage Reduction. Journal of Cleaner Production 228, 786-800.

https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jclepro.2019.04.322

3. Ali, U., Zhang, H., Abedrabbo, S., & Janajreh, I. (2023). Freeze Desalination via Thermoacoustic Cooling: System Analysis

and Cost Overview. Energy Nexus 10, 100195. https://doi.org/10.1016/j.nexus.2023.100195

4. Batra, R., & Verma, S. (2017). Capital Budgeting Practices in India Companies. IIMB Management Review 29, 29–44.

http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.iimb.2017.02.001

5. Bick, R., Halsey, E., & Ekenga, C. C. (2018). The Global Environmental Injustice of Fast Fashion. Environmental Health

17:92. https://doi.org/10.1186/s12940-018-0433-7

6. Burchardt, T. (2000). The Dynamics of Being Disabled. Journal of Social Policy 29 (4), 645–668.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0047279400006097

7. Cao, S., Yao, H., & Zhang, M. (2023). CSR Gap and Firm Performance: An Organizational Justice Perspective. Journal of

Business Research, 158. https://doi.org/10.1016/j.jbusres.2023.113692

8. Chenavaz, R. Y., Couston, A., Haichelbech, S., Pignatel, I., & Dimitrov, S. (2023). Corporate Social Responsibility and

Entrepreneurial Ventures: A Conceptual Framework and Research Agenda. Sustainability 15, 8849.

https://doi.org/10.3390/su15118849

9. Chin, T. A., Tat, H. H., & Sulaiman, Z. (2015). Green Supply Chain Management, Environmental Collaboration and